



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

922 WRIT PETITION NO. 2457 OF 2024

SAGAR LAXMAN GHUGE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

Mr.S.S.Thombre, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.R.S.Wani, AGP for the Respondent/State.

Mr.V.G.Deshmukh h/f Mr.S.S.Tope, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2
and 3.

(CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
R.M. JOSHI, JJ.)

DATE : APRIL 26, 2024

PER COURT :

Mr.Tope prays for an adjournment. Time for effecting
service on Respondent Nos. 4 and 5, is extended until 12.06.2024.

(R.M.JOSHI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)