



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2457 OF 2024

SAGAR LAXMAN GHUGE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Shrikrashna B. Solanke, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. R. Wakle, AGP for Respondent/State

Mr. Suhas P. Urgunde, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 And 3

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2989 OF 2024

SURAJ PRABHAKAR MULE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

Mr. Shailendra S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. , AGP for Respondent/State

Mr. S. S. Tope, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 And 3

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3710 OF 2024

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 07th MAY, 2026

PER COURT :

. At the request of petitioner, stand over to 31/07/2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)